2025 - 2026 Season

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PeeWee Girls

Olivia Klump
Kinsley Lynch
Ellie McClure
Valehntyna Torres
Payton Houston
Raegan Radford
Haylee Salas
Myah Salas
Hailey Charlie
Haegan Petersen
Kailani Cuevas
Acelyn Olson
Kinsley Rundle
Luay Stanley
Josie Burris
Lorena Klump
Bailey Bell
Justyn Luttrell
Zoe Montano
Harper Frederick

Berkley Peek

Camp
Verde

148
132
118
82
88
98
53
32

57

30

30
18

32

Buckeye

51

51

21

29

48

20

12

13

11

11

Casa

Grande

135

83

97

105

83

50

75

41

25

62.5

52

55

49.5

29

20

17

Florence Buckeye Florence

104

70

98

91

63

96

68

89

42

56

42

51

13

54

27

Casa

Globe Total
Grande

438

336

334

307

282

264

208

169

133

127.5

116

106

101.5

96

88

53

39

12

10

All Around



2025 - 2026 Season All Around

PeeWee Boys o Buckeye (-2  Florence Buckeye Florence (°°  Globe Total
1 Maverick Carrillo 162 38 150 146 496
2 Gavin Wengert 81 40 111 154 386
3 Trey Luttrell 88 33 135 104 360
4 Hazen Hintz 119.5 43 97 96 355.5
5 Austen Munoz 110.5 36 78.5 83 308
6 Tilden Kempton 85 29 64.5 61 239.5
7 Justin Scheller 84 13 75 55 227
8 Ty Grantham 80 31 65 - 176
3 Wesley Wofford 23 11 >0 67 =
10 Talon Walker 53 4 42 46 145
11 Hayzen Howe - 19 35 60 114
12 Cole Lang 37 7 5 37 86
13 Mason McFarlin 31 12 25 13 il
14 Rowdy Wienbar ) ) 25 42 67
15 Decker Houston 21 2 8 5 36
16 Colter Whitworth . 1 12 20 33
17 6 11 1 - 18

Dawson Radachy

18 Pablo Valenzuela ) ) 5 2 7

19 Edward Stuck 1 0 3 0 4
20 Axel Rundle 2 0 0 - 2
21 - - 2 - 2

Colt Wiertzema



2025 - 2026 Season

10

11

12

13

14

15

Elite

Ty Cherry
Gus Levin
David Debaca

Tayden Walker

Junior Girls

Tatum Pritchard
Penelope Schofield
Tenlee Thomas
Bailey Charlie
Bexley Worthen
Stormy Granger
Sloan Stokes
Braycee Bias
Bristol Perry
Sutter Jo Caswell
Destiny Key
Paisley Radachy
Ah Marie Bastien
Missiella Jackson

Gracen Wengert

Camp
Verde

60

Camp
Verde

74
35
77
87

76

36
41
27
35
16

11

32

Buckeye

Buckeye

33

10

18

12

10

23

13

13

Casa

Grande
90 90
30 30
- 63
- 60

Casa

Grande
54 90
89 100
42 65
48 34
36 35
51 70
51 26
30 38
34 37
43 -
7 31
40 -
24 8
0 -
5 13

Florence Buckeye Florence

Florence Buckeye Florence

Casa

Globe Total
Grande

180

120

93

60

Casa

Globe Total
ande

251

234

202

181

157

144

126

122

101

86

58

54

39

34

30

All Around



2025 - 2026 Season

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

10

11

12

13

Kiera Winslow
Anasten Lieske
Czarina Montano
Ellison Whitworth
Emari Whitworth
Isabella Moreno
Jaclyn Georges

Jasmyn Cheney

Junior Boys

Blaze Brashears
Walker Stucky
Crease Westcott
Jhett Carrillo
Beckett Kempton
Alex Salas
Jaxon Newton
Jacob Palafox
Waylon Dickinson
McCrae Rohner
Jeron Quade
Hocklynn Haley

Wheeler Wienbar

Camp
Verde

39

31

16

55

36

22

28

22

0

23

10

10

Buckeye

16

25

19

16

23

18

24

19

- 12
0 0
0 5
3 1
0 4
0 0
0 3
1 0
Casa
Grande
20 77
40 51
78 33
33 34
39 33
7 45
13 18
23 18
34 23
5 10
10 8
4 11
11 7

Florence Buckeye Florence

12

10

Casa

Globe Total
Grande

152
147
146
138
131
92
83
82
58
42
38
23

18

All Around



2025 - 2026 Season

14

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Gabriel Vargas

Chance Zuber

Senior Girls

Taylor Thomas
Makenna Hacker
Blakelee Combs
Prycee Westcott

Peyton Ellis

Driannah Karre

Jasey Simmons
Braley Stokes
Ellison Walker

Rylee Hays

Paisley Stucky

Hallee Dempster
Dalley Hunt
Mattie Russo
Mya Piquet
Ava Oblinger

Adelle Bradley

Cheyenne Belli

Paisley Ellis

Camp
Verde

50
73
87
38
53
29
43
35

31

33
42
32

22

Buckeye

41

29

21

7

37

35

13

10

Casa
Grande

83

60

35

62

20

21

50

29

21

64

20

23

13

15

26

14

18

Florence Buckeye Florence

94

70

35

45

41

53

25

41

49

21

17

12

25

32

13

23

Casa

Globe Total
Grande

268

232

178

152

151

138

126

112

108

102

74

67

66

57

53

48

42

41

37

All Around



2025 - 2026 Season

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Bella Jetton

Crosslyn Vest
Katie Shepherd

Brooke Wilkinson

Allison Gunnell

Isabella Stuck
Landry Romero
Hatleejo Wienbar
Ellie Combs
Emma Garcia
AlieRae Quiroz

Brynley Winslow

Senior Boys

Cauy Bias
Royce Westcott
Ty Silas
Legend Realbird
Jayden Varela
Cameron Auth
Thatcher Haley

Ryker Lynch
Jett Allen

26

13

10

11

Camp
Verde

107

94

47

0

55

42

31

22

26

Buckeye

35

23

17

9

33

23

16

- 35
34 -
23 0
21 9
1 3
6 7
0 3
0 13
1 0
2 0
0 -
- 8
Casa
Grande
81 99
68 52
43 42
74 64
44 -
23 50
33 50
46 27
16 48

Florence Buckeye Florence

35
34
32
31
30
26
16
13

12

Casa

Globe Total
ande

322
237
149
147
132
123
121
118

106

All Around



2025 - 2026 Season

10

Ricardo Ruiz
11 Ote Swann
12 Weldyn Westcott
13 Steele Caswell
14 Roper Grantham
15 Seby Moreno
16 Kellen Stanley
17 Remy Romero
18 Jaxon Maples
19 Triston Brennan
20 Beau Anaya
21 Hudson Hintz
22 Kienan Carter
23 Oliver Dempster
24 Lane Dewey
25 Jace Lang
26 Troy Brennan
27 Jordan Maples

Teen Girls

1

Darla Debold
2 .

Dessani Duffy
3

Indigo Nogash

11

24

38

33

12

28

27

Camp

Verde

68.5

47

38

11

10
17

10

17

Buckeye

10
21

19

25

10.5

32

29

17

28

16

23.5

Casa
Grande

53

59

56

62
29

60

26
27

18

34

16

12

Florence Buckeye Florence Casa Globe
Grande

62
65

61

91

80

78.5

74

72

72

65

63

44

41

32

26

235

18

12

10

Total

193.5

192

174

All Around



2025 - 2026 Season

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Alyia Johnson
Samantha Baer
Emma Lilly
Charlee Hansen
Ryli Swann
Jaylyn McCleve
Shaycee Goodwin
Brooklyn Larive
Katelyn Wilkinson
Londyn Brenner
Taylor Applebee
Shelbi Farnsworth
Zoe Haney
Rilyn Kaintz
Tasha Harrison
Paige Niver
Carlee Hays
Maya Blum
Jessie James Levin
Addy Odom
Maile Read
Taryn Bond
Keirstin Frederick

Savvy Brill

63.5

72

33

45

36

52

37

23

16

14

39

28

25

20

24

19

35

10

15

11

19

15

33

16

40

24

39

47

59

54

18

31

27

37

32

27

24

17

25

16

65

28.5

53

18

21

23

30

35

28

37

31

46.5

19

12

15

15

19

17

167.5

144.5

139

133

130

108

98

94

82

72

65

62.5

60

56

53

52

50

41

41

40

38

35

34

32

All Around



2025 - 2026 Season

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Jaylene Varela

Lacey Benge

Nikey Stewart
Kelsey White
Morgan Bonner
Naomi Smithey
Layken Melton
Liza Sanders
Halle Mowery
Reyna Pena

Melody Brennan

Amaya Pena

Morgan Belli

Kenzi Murphy
Camree Aday

Kinzee May

Teen Boys

Ryder Carden

Ethan Cooper

Denver Wright
Joseph Zambrano

Trevor Pritchard

Camp
Verde

127
91
45

88

15

Buckeye

36
26
26
15

31

26

Casa
Grande

105

66

46

63

8 29
- 26
- 24
14 23
9 18
0 17
- 17
10 15
0 13
2 10
10 10
1 9
1 8
0 5
- 4
3 3
Florence Buckeye Florence G(;:;ade Globe Total
105 373
86 203
65 202
37 186
33 183

All Around



2025 - 2026 Season

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Chase Scott
Izaya Urrea
Devin Williamson
Roper Ertz
Lorenzo Martinez Jr.

Easton Lieske

Rowan Carter

Cain Blair

Stetson Poth
Adrian Pina
Bradin Platero
Luis Martinez

Stockton Caswell

Ethan James

18

10

10

17

23

54

18

25

35

11

24

10

43

26

23

15

19

10

10

106

67

66

54

51

48

35

30

30

26

24

20

18

14

All Around



