





	<b>Elite</b>	Camp Verde	Buckeye	Casa Grande	Florence	Buckeye	Florence	Casa Grande	Globe	Total	
1	Ty Cherry	-	-	90	90					180	
2	Gus Levin	60	-	30	30					120	
3	David Debaca	-	30	-	63					93	
4	Tayden Walker	-	-	-	60					60	
	<b>Junior Girls</b>	Camp Verde	Buckeye	Casa Grande	Florence	Buckeye	Florence	Casa Grande	Globe	Total	
1	Tatum Pritchard	74	33	54	90					251	
2	Penelope Schofield	35	10	89	100					234	
3	Tenlee Thomas	77	18	42	65					202	
4	Bailey Charlie	87	12	48	34					181	
5	Bexley Worthen	76	10	36	35					157	
6	Stormy Granger	-	23	51	70					144	
7	Sloan Stokes	36	13	51	26					126	
8	Braycee Bias	41	13	30	38					122	
9	Bristol Perry	27	3	34	37					101	
10	Sutter Jo Caswell	35	8	43	-					86	
11	Destiny Key	16	4	7	31					58	
12	Paisley Radachy	11	3	40	-					54	
13	Ah Marie Bastien	-	7	24	8					39	
14	Missiella Jackson	32	2	0	-					34	
15	Gracen Wengert	6	6	5	13					30	

16	Kiera Winslow	-	-	-	12					12	
17	Anasten Lieske	-	10	0	0					10	
18	Czarina Montano	0	0	0	5					5	
19	Ellison Whitworth	-	-	3	1					4	
20	Emari Whitworth	0	0	0	4					4	
21	Isabella Moreno	3	0	0	0					3	
22	Jaclyn Georges	-	-	0	3					3	
23	Jasmyn Cheney	-	-	1	0					1	
	<b>Junior Boys</b>	Camp Verde	Buckeye	Casa Grande	Florence	Buckeye	Florence	Casa Grande	Globe	Total	
1	Blaze Brashears	39	16	20	77					152	
2	Walker Stucky	31	25	40	51					147	
3	Crease Westcott	16	19	78	33					146	
4	Jhett Carrillo	55	16	33	34					138	
5	Beckett Kempton	36	23	39	33					131	
6	Alex Salas	22	18	7	45					92	
7	Jaxon Newton	28	24	13	18					83	
8	Jacob Palafox	22	19	23	18					82	
9	Waylon Dickinson	0	1	34	23					58	
10	McCrae Rohner	23	4	5	10					42	
11	Jeron Quade	10	10	10	8					38	
12	Hocklynn Haley	8	0	4	11					23	
13	Wheeler Wienbar	0	0	11	7					18	

14	Gabriel Vargas	0	0	0	7					7	
15	Chance Zuber	0	5	0	-					5	
	<b>Senior Girls</b>	Camp Verde	Buckeye	Casa Grande	Florence	Buckeye	Florence	Casa Grande	Globe	Total	
1	Taylor Thomas	50	41	83	94					268	
2	Makenna Hacker	73	29	60	70					232	
3	Blakelee Combs	87	21	35	35					178	
4	Prycee Westcott	38	7	62	45					152	
5	Peyton Ellis	53	37	20	41					151	
6	Driannah Karre	29	35	21	53					138	
7	Jasey Simmons	43	8	50	25					126	
8	Braley Stokes	35	7	29	41					112	
9	Ellison Walker	31	7	21	49					108	
10	Rylee Hays	-	38	64	-					102	
11	Paisley Stucky	33	0	20	21					74	
12	Hallee Dempster	42	0	23	2					67	
13	Dalley Hunt	32	4	13	17					66	
14	Mattie Russo	22	8	15	12					57	
15	Mya Piquet	7	13	26	7					53	
16	Ava Oblinger	9	0	14	25					48	
17	Adelle Bradley	-	10	0	32					42	
18	Cheyenne Belli	9	1	18	13					41	
19	Paisley Ellis	1	5	8	23					37	

20	Bella Jetton	-	-	-	35					35	
21	Crosslyn Vest	-	-	34	-					34	
22	Katie Shepherd	9	0	23	0					32	
23	Brooke Wilkinson	0	1	21	9					31	
24	Allison Gunnell	26	0	1	3					30	
25	Isabella Stuck	13	0	6	7					26	
26	Landry Romero	10	3	0	3					16	
27	Hatleejo Wienbar	0	0	0	13					13	
28	Ellie Combs	11	0	1	0					12	
29	Emma Garcia	5	2	2	0					9	
30	AlieRae Quiroz	-	9	0	-					9	
31	Brynley Winslow	-	-	-	8					8	
	<b>Senior Boys</b>	Camp Verde	Buckeye	Casa Grande	Florence	Buckeye	Florence	Casa Grande	Globe	Total	
1	Cauy Bias	107	35	81	99					322	
2	Royce Westcott	94	23	68	52					237	
3	Ty Silas	47	17	43	42					149	
4	Legend Realbird	0	9	74	64					147	
5	Jayden Varela	55	33	44	-					132	
6	Cameron Auth	42	8	23	50					123	
7	Thatcher Haley	31	7	33	50					121	
8	Ryker Lynch	22	23	46	27					118	
9	Jett Allen	26	16	16	48					106	

10	Ricardo Ruiz	11	11	7	62					91	
11	Ote Swann	24	2	25	29					80	
12	Weldyn Westcott	8	0	10.5	60					78.5	
13	Steele Caswell	38	4	32	-					74	
14	Roper Grantham	33	10	29	-					72	
15	Seby Moreno	12	17	17	26					72	
16	Kellen Stanley	0	10	28	27					65	
17	Remy Romero	28	8	9	18					63	
18	Jaxon Maples	27	17	0	-					44	
19	Triston Brennan	0	7	0	34					41	
20	Beau Anaya	8	0	16	8					32	
21	Hudson Hintz	6	8	4	8					26	
22	Kienan Carter	0	0	23.5	-					23.5	
23	Oliver Dempster	0	0	2	16					18	
24	Lane Dewey	-	-	-	12					12	
25	Jace Lang	5	0	0	5					10	
26	Troy Brennan	0	0	5	0					5	
27	Jordan Maples	3	1	0	-					4	
	<b>Teen Girls</b>	Camp Verde	Buckeye	Casa Grande	Florence	Buckeye	Florence	Casa Grande	Globe	Total	
1	Darla Debold	68.5	10	53	62					193.5	
2	Dessani Duffy	47	21	59	65					192	
3	Indigo Nogash	38	19	56	61					174	

4	Alyia Johnson	63.5	15	24	65					167.5	
5	Samantha Baer	72	5	39	28.5					144.5	
6	Emma Lilly	33	6	47	53					139	
7	Charlee Hansen	45	11	59	18					133	
8	Ryli Swann	36	19	54	21					130	
9	Jaylyn McCleve	52	15	18	23					108	
10	Shaycee Goodwin	37	0	31	30					98	
11	Brooklyn Larive	23	9	27	35					94	
12	Katelyn Wilkinson	16	1	37	28					82	
13	Londyn Brenner	3	0	32	37					72	
14	Taylor Applebee	4	3	27	31					65	
15	Shelbi Farnsworth	14	0	2	46.5					62.5	
16	Zoe Haney	39	2	0	19					60	
17	Rilyn Kaintz	28	8	8	12					56	
18	Tasha Harrison	25	4	24	-					53	
19	Paige Niver	20	9	8	15					52	
20	Carlee Hays	-	33	17	-					50	
21	Maya Blum	0	16	25	-					41	
22	Jessie James Levin	24	0	2	15					41	
23	Addy Odom	-	40	0	0					40	
24	Maile Read	19	0	0	19					38	
25	Taryn Bond	35	0	0	-					35	
26	Keirstin Frederick	8	0	9	17					34	
27	Savvy Brill	10	6	16						32	

28	Jaylene Varela	4	15	2	8					29	
29	Lacey Benge	0	0	26	-					26	
30	Nikey Stewart	18	6	0	-					24	
31	Kelsey White	-	0	9	14					23	
32	Morgan Bonner	4	5	0	9					18	
33	Naomi Smithey	0	0	17	0					17	
34	Layken Melton	-	16	1	-					17	
35	Liza Sanders	0	3	2	10					15	
36	Halle Mowery	13	0	0	0					13	
37	Reyna Pena	8	0	0	2					10	
38	Melody Brennan	0	0	0	10					10	
39	Amaya Pena	0	0	8	1					9	
40	Morgan Belli	2	5	0	1					8	
41	Kenzi Murphy	5	0	0	0					5	
42	Camree Aday	4	0	0	-					4	
43	Kinzee May	0	0	0	3					3	
	<b>Teen Boys</b>	Camp Verde	Buckeye	Casa Grande	Florence	Buckeye	Florence	Casa Grande	Globe	Total	
1	Ryder Carden	127	36	105	105					373	
2	Ethan Cooper	91	26	0	86					203	
3	Denver Wright	45	26	66	65					202	
4	Joseph Zambrano	88	15	46	37					186	
5	Trevor Pritchard	56	31	63	33					183	

6	Chase Scott	106	0	0	-					106	
7	Izaya Urrea	0	7	17	43					67	
8	Devin Williamson	7	10	23	26					66	
9	Roper Ertz	0	0	54	-					54	
10	Lorenzo Martinez Jr.	0	10	18	23					51	
11	Easton Lieske	0	8	25	15					48	
12	Rowan Carter	0	0	35	-					35	
13	Cain Blair	0	30	0	-					30	
14	Stetson Poth	0	0	11	19					30	
15	Adrian Pina	7	9	0	10					26	
16	Bradin Platero	0	0	24	-					24	
17	Luis Martinez	0	0	10	10					20	
18	Stockton Caswell	18	0	0	-					18	
19	Ethan James	8	6	0	-					14	